4-17-01



101685754

B/O FORM PTO-159	35 (Rev. 4/90)		U.S. Department -/4 ( Patent and Tradem	Commence		
	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	Tuton and mossin	, P.		
	PATENTS	S ONLY		ω.		
				<b>.</b>		
To the Commis	ssioner for Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	es thereof.	JC971		
1. Name of Conv	veying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
	Mei-Chia LIEN	Name:	M M E Corporation			
		Internal Address:				
		Street Address:	6Fl., No. 69, Lane 399, Chu	ın-		
	ional names of conveying parties attached.		Hsiao Rd			
3. Nature of Con	,	City State 7in	Lin Van Haiana Tainai Haian			
	ssignment	City, State, Zip:	Lin-Kou Hsiang, Taipei Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C.	,		
	ecurity Agreement   Change of Name					
U 0	ther:	09835367				
Execution Da	ate: April 9, 2001	□ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
	pplication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):				
If this document	is being filed together with a new					
application, the e	execution date of the application is: 4/9/01	1				
	☐ Additional Num					
5. Name and Add Document Should	ldress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this ld be Mailed:		plications and ents Involved: 1			
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00			
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	⊠ Enclosed				
	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200				
			OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO	UNT		
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and						
	he best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is			
	ne copy of the original document.	2005 5	Of April 17, 200	<b>1</b> 1		
	ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
, , ,	ů ů	and an and decree				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	actiments and document:	2			

04/18/2001 EFLORES 00000031 09835367 02 FC:581 40.00 BP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011707 FRAME: 0595** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	REAS, I/we. Mei-Chia LIEN							
-	office address(es) appear(s) below, herein							
improvemer	nts in RECEPTACLE FOR THE referred to as "The Invention") for which a	ELEPHONE I	PLUGANDW	IDE-BAND	CABLE	PLUG		
( neremane.	executed on even date herewith;	п арупповилот пот то						
بھ □	executed on	<u>:</u>						
	filed on			;				
	filed as PCT International Application No.				designating			
	The United States of America;	- F						
	Patent number	, issue on						
						•		
WHE	REAS. M M E CORPORATION	<b>V</b>						
						SIANG,		
hereinafter	office address is 6FL., NO.69, I referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acc	quiring the entire rig	ght, title and interest i	n and to the same	in the United	AIPEI		
States,	3	•			N, TAIWA			
					•	•		
	, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consi							
	nts do sell, assign and transfer unto said AS							
	throughout the United States of America, in	icluding any and all	Letters Patent grante	d on any division,	, continuation,			
continuation	n-in-part and reissue of said application.							
41.00	, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute an	doguments that le	andly may be require	d in connection u	with the filing			
	and maintenance of said application or a dditional documents that may be required							
	sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, withoute to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request							
	te to Assignee at Assignee's request C's possession or control, and to provide fur							
	of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosect							
	ed within the terms of this instrument. ASS							
			is under uns msuume	iii shan extend to	A3310110103			
heirs, execu	itors, administrators and other legal represer	itatives.						
AT SO	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests	the Commissioner	of Patents and Traden	narks to issue any	and all Letters			
	rred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASS							
	E's sole use and behoof; and for the use and							
	term for which such Letters Patent may b							
	R had this assignment and sale not been made		and entirely as the	same would make				
ASSIGNO	A had this assignment and sale not been made							
Assignor:	Mei-Chia LIEN	Dated this 9 t	h day of Apr.,	2004 TAi	wan,R.	O. C.		
	5F, No. 219-2,	_						
	Sec. 1, Cheng-TAi Ro		1 1 7 1 1 6	( )				
	Te-Yin Village, Wu-		LIEN M	11F1-CF	11 H			
	Country, Taipei Hsie	en,		Signature				
	Taiwan, R. O. C.							
		D						
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	21				
Signature								
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	at				
		Signature						
CONT.	INUED ON PAGE 2							
C COM	MOLD OFFICE E							

**RECORDED: 04/17/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011707 FRAME: 0596